RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF DR. TARRON J. RICHARDSON AND APPOINTING JOHN BLAIR AS ACTING CITY MANAGER AND APPOINTING LISA ROBERTSON AS ACTING CITY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, the Charlottesville City Council (hereinafter "Council") appointed Dr. Tarron J. Richardson (hereinafter "Dr. Richardson") as Charlottesville City Manager with an effective date of May 13, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Richardson and the Council have mutually agreed to Dr. Richardson's resignation as Charlottesville City Manager with an effective date of September 30, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia that it hereby accepts the resignation of Dr. Richardson with an effective date of September 30, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia that it hereby appoints John Blair as Acting City Manager with an effective date of October 1, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia that it hereby appoints Lisa Robertson as Acting City Attorney with an effective date of October 1, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia that it hereby authorizes Mayor Nikuyah Walker to negotiate and execute employment agreements with Mr. Blair and Ms. Robertson for their service as Acting City Manager and Acting City Attorney.